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Most Team State Championships (WIAA & WISAA included)

GIRLS

BOYS

Catholic Memorial

Whitefish Bay
Pius XI

DSHA

Brookfield Central
Ozaukee

Marquette University H.S.

Whitefish Bay
Oregon

Notre Dame Academy
Xavier

14

10
10

30

S N

1996, 1999, 2000, 2004, 2006, 2007, 2010, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015,
2016, 2017, 2019

1983, 1984, 1985, 1994, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2017, 2021, 2023

1987, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1994, 1995, 1997, 1998, 2001

1988, 1993, 2008, 2009, 2014, 2016, 2021

2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2017, 2018

2003, 2005, 2006, 2013

1979, 1981, 1982, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1992, 1994, 1995,
1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003, 2005, 2008, 2010, 2011,
2012, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2020, 2021

1982, 1983, 1994, 1995, 2015, 2016, 2017

1998, 2013, 2018, 2021, 2022

1977, 1987, 2002, 2007, 2008

2003, 2004, 2006, 2012

Most Wins by a Team for the History of the Program (with a minimum of 400 wins)

GIRLS

BOYS

Catholic Memorial
Madison Memorial
Madison West
Kenosha Tremper
Whitefish Bay

Sugar River

Pius XI

Notre Dame Academy

Marquette University H.S.
Oregon

Catholic Memorial
Hudson

Notre Dame Academy

630
620
480
480
422
416
415
412

795
607
535
428
440

(updated 2022)
(updated 2018)
(need update)
(updated 2023)
(need update)
(updated 2023)
(need update)
(updated 2019)

(updated 2019)
(updated 2022)
(updated 2015)
(updated 2015)
(updated 2019)

Best Winning Percentage by a Team (with a minimum of 300 wins)

GIRLS

BOYS

Ashland

Catholic Memorial
Notre Dame Academy
Madison Memorial
Sugar River

Kenosha Tremper

Marquette University H.S.
Middleton

Oregon

Catholic Memorial

Notre Dame Academy

791
778
.743
.728
727
.653

.861
.768
731
.664
.663

372-89-26 (updated 2023)
630-158-61 (updated 2022)
446-133-64 (updated 2022)
608-201-82 (updated 2017)
416-141-48 (updated 2023)
480-239-67 (updated 2023)
795-103-61 (updated 2019)
515-139-49 (updated 2015)
607-198-81 (updated 2022)
535-247-97 (updated 2019)
440-209-60 (updated 2019)




Longest Win Streak (consecutive games without a loss or tie—20 or more)
GIRLS

Catholic Memorial 29 2013-2014
Kiel 28 2023
Ashland 25 2009 & 2010
St. Mary Catholic 24 2009
Assumption 22 2022

D.C. Everest 22 2015-2016
Sugar River/New Glarus 21 2017
Catholic Memorial 21 1999-2000

BOYS

Whitefish Bay 31 2016-present
Marquette University H.S. 30 2010-2011
Delavan-Darien 29 2014-2015

Longest Unbeaten Streak (consecutive games without a loss—shootout wins/losses count as ties)
GIRLS

Catholic Memorial 56 1995-1997
Kiel 53 2022-2023
Oregon 48 2022-2023
Catholic Memorial 44 2013-2014
D.C. Everest 34 2015-2016
Ozaukee 29 2005
Middleton 28 2006-2007
Ashland 28 2008-2009
BOYS

Marquette University H.S. 54 2010-2012
Delavan-Darien 48 2016-2017
Whitefish Bay 39 2016-2017
Fond du Lac 28 2004
Oregon 27 2021-2022
Middleton 27 1994

Least Goals Allowed in a Season by a Team

GIRLS
Ashland 2 2010
Oregon 3 2022
River Falls 3 2011
Ashland 3 2009
Kimberly 4 2022
Madison Memorial 4 (?)
Oregon 5 2019
Sugar River 5 2013
DSHA 5 2007, 2008
Catholic Memorial 6 1999, 2000
BOYS
Brookfield East 4 2022
Marquette University H.S. 4 1985
Ashland 5 2013
Pewaukee 6 2011
Oregon 7 2023



Most Wins by a Team in One Season (minimum of 25 wins)

GIRLS

BOYS

Notre Dame Academy
Kiel

DC Everest

Ozaukee

Brookfield Central

St. Mary Catholic
Catholic Memorial
Ashland

DSHA

St. Mary Catholic

Oregon
Brookfield East
Kiel

Oregon
Ashland
Delavan-Darien

Marquette University H.S.

Whitefish Bay
Middleton
Oregon

Fond du Lac

30
28
27
27
27
26
25
25
25
25

31
29
28
28
27
26
26
25
25
25
23

1999
2023
2015
2005
2003
2009
2007, 2008, 2014, 2019
2009
2008
2007

1999
1995
2023
1998
2013
2016
2002
2017
2002
2000
2003



Most Goals Scored in a Season by a Team (Top-12)

GIRLS
Kiel 206 2023
Assumption 158 2022
Oregon 150 2022
Catholic Memorial 146 2014
Ashland 145 2009
St. Mary Catholic 142 2010
Kiel 141 2022
Plymouth 140 2021
Catholic Memorial 139 2016
St. Mary Catholic 139 2009
St. Mary Catholic 138 2011
Ashland 137 2021
BOYS
Delavan-Darien 159 2017
Delavan-Darien 143 2016
Delavan-Darien 139 2015
Phillips 139 2014
Sturgeon Bay 137 2014
Oregon 135 1998
Rice Lake 133 2014
Ashland 133 2013
Phillips 129 2015
Delavan-Darien 128 2014
Columbus Catholic 125 2016
Marquette University H.S. 124 1989 & 2014

Most Goals Scored in a Game by a Team

GIRLS
Sheboygan Falls 25 2023 (25-0) v. Two Rivers
Ashland 21 2021 (21-0) v. Antigo
Brookfield Central 21 2016 (21-0) v. Milwaukee Madison
Arrowhead 21 2012 (21-0) v. Milwaukee Madison
Whitefish Bay 20 2006 (20-0) v. Milwaukee Washington
Madison West 19 2022 (19-0) v. Janesville Parker
River Falls 19 2019 (19-0) v. Lacrosse Logan
DSHA 18 2010 (18-0) v. Milwaukee Pulaski/Arts/Juneau
BOYS
Delavan-Darien 20 2019 (20-0) v. Mauston
Rice Lake 16 2014 (16-0) v. Hayward
Whitefish Bay 16 2018 (16-1) v. Milwaukee Vincent
Hartford 15 2018 (15-0) v. Milwaukee Marshall/Carmen
New Holstein/Elkhart Lake-Glen 15 2015 (15-0) v. Denmark

Most Consecutive Minutes without Conceding a Goal (Top Three)

GIRLS
Ashland 1,920 2010
River Falls 1,420 2011
Catholic Memorial 1,381 2010
BOYS
Oregon 1,043 2018
Green Bay Preble 1.005 2013

Most Consecutive State Championships (min. 4)

GIRLS
Catholic Memorial 6 2012-2017 (WIAA)
Brookfield Central 4 2002-2005 (WIAA)
Pius XI 4 1989-1992 (WISAA)
BOYS
Marquette University H.S. 10 1994-2003 (WISAA (6) / WIAA (4))

Marquette University H.S. 5 2014-2018 (WIAA)




Most Consecutive WIAA State Tournament Final-Four Appearances (min. 4)
GIRLS

Catholic Memorial 14 2006-2019
Oregon 7 2015-present
Muskego 6 2014-2019
St. Mary Catholic 6 2005-2010
Mount Horeb 4 2012-2015
DSHA 3 2008-2010
BOYS
Marquette University H.S. 12 1994-2003
Catholic Memorial 6 2006-2011
Marquette University H.S. 5 2014-2018
Mount Horeb 4 2014-2017
Appleton Xavier 4 2003-2006

Most Points Scored by a Player in Career (2 points for a goal; 1 point for an assist—min. 250)
GIRLS

Ashley Bares, Ozaukee 505 2004-2007
Emily Cervantes, Catholic Memorial 444 2013-2016
Anika Washburn, Brookfield Academy 352 2015-2018
Kelly Conn, St. Mary Catholic 351 2010-2013
Heather Willihnganz, Waunakee 344 1990-1993
MacKenzie Schill, Pewaukee 336 2014-2017
Taylor Schad, Kiel 333 2021-2023
Eimile Pesch, Brookfield Academy 321 2009-2012
Camrie Schmitz, Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah 310 2014-2017
Brandi Peltier, Hustisford 308 2008-2011
Hannah Kernen, Sugar River 307 2008-2011
Lauren Torhorst, Waterford 305 2014-2017
Leisa Conn, St. Mary Catholic 305 2008-2011
Emily Heyroth, Winneconne 304 2016-2019
Rachel Brown, St. Mary Catholic 304 2006-2009
Kaili Trieloff, Dodgeville 292 2003-2006
Cora Erickson, Cedar Grove-Belgium 279 2020-2023
Hanna Walters, Portage/Poynette 275 2016-2019
Leslie Osborne, Catholic Memorial 273 1998-2001
Grace Shaw, Notre Dame Academy 269 2015-2018
Katie Frierdich, Winneconne 265 2016-2019
Darian Molter, Marshfield 261 2011-2014
Elsi Twombly, Kimberly 254 2017-2020
Trudy Quidzinski, Notre Dame Academy 254 2015-2018
Gracie Wendels, Assumption HS 253 2014-2017

Sydney Anderson, St. Mary Catholic 251 2016-2019




(Continued)

Most Points Scored by a Player in Career (2 points for a goal; 1 point for an assist—min. 250)
BOYS

James Weber, Hartford Union H.S. 383 2007-2010
Andrew Johnson, New Richmond 370 2016-2019
Jacek Nickowski, Baldwin-WoodVville 343 2015-2018
Dustin Page, KM Lutheran 342 2007-2010
Tigrio Huerta, Delavan-Darien 327 2014-2016
Jon Bucklew, Somerset 327 2010-2013
Philip Suprise, Pius XI 288 2005-2008
Nadim Torbey, Columbus Catholic 287 2015-2018
Jason Cano, Delavan-Darien 284 2014-2017
Shawn Brown, Phillips 271 2012-2015
Andrew Watzka, Pius XI 265 1990-1993
Jed Hohlbein, Middleton 257 1997-2000
Ethan Finlay, Marshfield 255 2004-2007
Jakob Kidd, Superior 250 2018-2021

Juan J Rocha, Delavan-Darien 250 2012-2014



Most Points Scored by a Player in a Season (2 points for a goal; 1 point for an assist—min. 100)
GIRLS

Taylor Shad, Kiel 193 2022
Ashley Bares, Ozaukee 157 2006
Cora Erickson, Cedar Grove-Belgium 154 2023
Emily Cervantes, Catholic Memorial 152 2014
Taylor Shad, Kiel 140 2023
Cora Erickson, Cedar Grove-Belgium 129 2022
Anika Washburn, Brookfield Academy 128 2017
Abby Wisneski, St. Mary Catholic 126 2017
Gracie Wendels, Assumption HS 125 2017
Rachel Brown, St. Mary Catholic 125 2009
Camrie Schmitz, Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah 122 2017
Anika Washburn, Brookfield Academy 119 2016
Gabrielle Millot, Rhinelander 117 2015
Kalyssa Carter, Shoreland Lutheran 114 2023
Emily Cervantes, Catholic Memorial 114 2016
Kendall Duellman, Assumption 110 2023
Lexi Herrewig, Winnebago Lutheran 110 2011
Emily Cervantes, Catholic Memorial 107 2013
Taylor Kerwin, Whitefish Bay 106 2017
Anika Washburn, Brookfield Academy 105 2015
Kelly Conn, St. Mary Catholic 105 2012
MacKenzie Schill, Pewaukee 104 2017
Martina Harrington, St. Joseph Academy 102 2021
Lauren Torhorst, Waterford 102 2017
Sarah Shaw, Assumption 101 2022
Kaili Trieloff, Dodgeville 101 2005
BOYS
Jacek Nickowski, Baldwin-WoodVville 175 2018
Shawn Brown, Phillips 145 2015
Philip Suprise, Pius XI 133 2008
Joey Messina, New London 132 2015
Tigrio Huerta, Delavan-Darien 128 2015
Joe Schauer, Whitnall 128 2015
Juan J Rocha, Delavan-Darien 127 2014
Jason Cano, Delavan-Darien 127 2017
Zeus Huerta, Delavan-Darien 124 2017
Blake Carr, Arrowhead 122 2015
Andrew Johnson, New Richmond 119 2019
Estevan Colin, Delavan-Darien 116 2019
James Weber, Hartford Union H.S. 116 2009
Jon Bucklew, Somerset 114 2012
Jakob Kidd, Superior 113 2021
Andrew Johnson, New Richmond 110 2018
Andrew Johnson, New Richmond 108 2017
Edgar Heredia, Oshkosh West 107 2017
Nadim Torbey, Columbus Catholic 107 2017
Isaiah Gronholz, Lakeside Lutheran 105 2013
Dustin Page, KM Lutheran 103 2008
Scott Smith, Mount Horeb 102 2005
Tigrio Huerta, Delavan-Darien 101 2016

Patrick Hodan, Marquette University H.S. 100 2013



Most Goals Scored by a Player in Career (min. 100)
GIRLS

Ashley Bares, Ozaukee 224 2004-2007
Emily Cervantes, Catholic Memorial 197 2013-2016
Heather Willihnganz, Waunakee 158 1990-1993
MacKenzie Schill, Pewaukee 153 2014-2017
Camrie Schmitz, Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah 147 2014-2017
Taylor Shad, Kiel 144 2021-2023
Anika Washburn, Brookfield Academy 143 2015-2018
Kelly Conn, St. Mary Catholic 142 2010-2013
Lauren Torhorst, Waterford 138 2014-2017
Brandi Peltier, Hustisford 136 2008-2011
Hannah Kernen, Sugar River 131 2008-2011
Eimile Pesch, Brookfield Academy 129 2009-2012
Kaili Trieloff, Dodgeville 125 2003-2006
Emily Heyroth, Winneconne 124 2016-2019
Hanna Walters, Portage/Poynette 123 2016-2019
Cora Erickson, Cedar Grove-Belgium 121 2020-2023
Darian Molter, Marshfield 120 2011-2014
Rachel Brown, St. Mary Catholic 119 2006-2009
Leisa Conn, St. Mary Catholic 118 2008-2011
Abby Wisneski, St. Mary Catholic 114 2014-2017
Grace Shaw, Notre Dame Academy 113 2015-2018
Ari Peterson, Ashland 108 2007-2010
Katie Frierdich, Winneconne 107 2016-2019
Jordan Spaciel, Waterford 106 2007-2010
Nicole Cameli, Catholic Memorial 103 2000-2003
Martina Harrington, St. Joseph Academy 100 2019-2022
Melissa Michalkiewicz, St. Mary Catholic 100 2005-2008
BOYS
James Weber, Hartford 173 2007-2010
Dustin Page, KM Lutheran 153 2007-2010
Andrew Johnson, New Richmond 146 2016-2019
Jacek Nickowski, Baldwin-Woodville 135 2015-2018
Jon Bucklew, Somerset 130 2010-2013
Nadim Torbey, Columbus Catholic 122 2015-2018
Tigrio Huerta, Delavan-Darien 121 2014-2016
Aaron Calkins, Winnebago Lutheran 121 2009-2011
Shawn Brown, Phillips 117 2012-2015
Philip Suprise, Pius XI 115 2005-2008
Juan J Rocha, Delavan-Darien 113 2012-2014
Jed Hohlbein, Middleton 112 1997-2000
Johan Lopez, Baraboo 108 2019-2022
Logan Tamke, Ashland 108 2010-2013
Jakob Kidd, Superior 107 2018-2021
Jason Cano, Delavan-Darien 106 2014-2017

Andrew Watzka, Pius XI 104 1990-1993



Most Goals Scored by a Player in a Season (minimum of 50)

GIRLS

BOYS

Taylor Shad, Kiel

Ashley Bares, Ozaukee

Emily Cervantes, Catholic Memorial
Taylor Shad, Kiel

Abby Wisneski, St. Mary Catholic
Cora Erickson, Cedar Grove-Belgium

Camrie Schmitz, Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah

Anika Washburn, Brookfield Academy
Gracie Wendels, Assumption

Kalyssa Carter, Shoreland Lutheran
Emily Cervantes, Catholic Memorial
Gabrielle Millot, Rhinelander

Malley O’Brien, Superior

Emily Cervantes, Catholic Memorial

Jacek Nickowski, Baldwin-Woodyville
Shawn Brown, Phillips

Joe Schauer, Whitnall

Aaron Calkins, Winnebago Lutheran
Joey Messina, New London

Estevan Colin, Delavan-Darien
Juan J Rocha, Delavan-Darien

Jaden Stevenson, Sturgeon Bay
Blake Carr, Arrowhead

Aaron Calkins, Winnebago Lutheran
Philip Suprise, Pius XI

Austin Nellis, Luxemburg Casco
James Weber, Hartford

Zues Huerta, Delavan-Darien

Tigrio Huerta, Delavan-Darien
Jason Cano, Delavan-Darien

Philip Suprise, Pius XI

83
72
66
61
56
55
55
55
54
51
50
50
50
50

74
67
61
60
56
55
55
55
54
54
54
53
53
51
51
50
50

2022
2005
2014
2023
2017
2022
2017
2017
2017
2023
2016
2015
2015
2013

2018
2015
2015
2011
2015
2019
2014
2014
2015
2010
2008
2014
2009
2017
2015
2017
2011



Most Assists by a Player in Career (min. 60)

GIRLS
Abby Moore, Kiel 97 2021-2023
Maureen Burke, Catholic Memorial 90 2013-2016
Elizabeth Collins, Brookfield Academy 88 2010-2012
Haley Johnson, Kenosha Christian Life 84 2009-2012
Fallon Peplinski, Xavier 83 2010-2013
Leslie Osborne, Catholic Memorial 79 1998-2001
Trudy Quidzinski, Notre Dame Academy 72 2015-2018
Amanda Whiting, Ashland 72 2007-2010
Leisa Conn, St. Mary Catholic 69 2008-2011
Kelly Conn, St. Mary Catholic 67 2010-2013
Rachel Brown, St. Mary Catholic 66 2006-2009
Sydney Andersen, St. Mary Catholic 65 2016-2019
BOYS
Tigrio Huerta, Delavan-Darien 85 2014-2016
Andrew Johnson, New Richmond 78 2016-2019
Jacek Nickowski, Baldwin-Woodyville 73 2015-2018
Zach Whiting, Ashland 67 2011-2014
Jon Bucklew, Somerset 67 2010-2013
Justin Laird, Harford 63 2007-2010

Julio Martinez, Beloit Memorial 60 2009-2012



Most Assists by a Player in a Season (min. 25)

GIRLS
Abby Moore, Kiel 47 2023
Abby Moore, Kiel 42 2022
Mabel Ciepluch, Milwaukee King 40 2023
Maureen Burke, Catholic Memorial 40 2016
Fallon Peplinski, Xavier 39 2012
Elizabeth Collins, Brookfield Academy 38 2011
Leslie Osborne, Catholic Memorial 35 2000
Anika Washburn, Brookfield Academy 31 2006
Grace Konzak, Cedar Brove-Belgium 30 2023
Brianna Probst, East Troy 28 2015
Rachel Brown, St. Mary Catholic 28 2009
Emma Welsch, Plymouth 27 2021
Emily Stephenson, Ashland 27 2012
Kaili Trieloff, Dodgeville 27 2005
Kendall Duellman, Assumption 26 2022
Sydney Anderson, St. Mary Catholic 26 2017
Amanda Whiting, Ashland 26 2009
Maureen Burke, Catholic Memorial 25 2015
Jo Rolli, Catholic Memorial 25 2014
Ari Peterson, Ashland 25 2009
BOYS
Andrew Johnson, New Richmond 35 2019
Tigrio Huerta, Delavan-Darien 32 2014
Cade Dombrowski, Whitnall 31 2015
Jake Swihart, Oostburg 28 2012
Trent Allison, Fox Valley Lutheran 28 2010
Ivan Calixto, Delavan-Darien 27 2019
Jacek Nickowski, Baldwin-Woodyville 27 2018
Tigrio Huerta, Delavan-Darien 27 2016
Harrison Fuhr, Phillips 27 2015
Jordan Kayser, Elkhorn 27 2011
Justin Laird, Hartford Union H.S. 27 2009
Tigrio Huerta, Delavan-Darien 26 2015
Jon Bucklew, Somerset 25 2013
Zack Nelson, Lodi 25 2012

Philip Surprise, Pius XI 25 2008



SCORING RECORDS FOR A SINGLE GAME

Most Points Scored by a Player in a Game (2 points for a goal; 1 point for an assist)

GIRLS

BOYS

Caroline Strande, Racine Lutheran
Taylor Shad, Kiel

Alex Cording, Marinette

Miranda Natrop, Hortonville

Emily Cervantes, Catholic Memorial
Aubrey Kampa, Hortonville

Camrie Schmitz, Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah
Lauren Torhorst, Waterford

Ava Potakar, Sheboygan Falls
Kaylee Carter, Shoreland Lutheran
Haillee Wilson, Ashland

Gracie Wendels, Assumption HS
Gracie Wendels, Assumption HS
Hannah Walters, Poynette/Portage
Emily Cervantes, Catholic Memorial
Hannah Kernen, Sugar River

Ashley Bares, Ozaukee

Nate Sampson, University School

Jon Szczepanski, Milwaukee Madison
Jacek Nickowski, Baldwin-Woodyville
Chris Nelson, Lodi

Nathan Washburn, Brookfield Academy
Joe Czechowicz, Pewaukee

Griffin Jende, Pewaukee

Jon Bucklew, Somerset

19
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

19
16
15
15
15
15
14
14

2017 v.
2023 v.
2015 v.
2015 v.
2014 v.
2011 v.
2017 v.
2016 v.
2023 v.
2022 v.
2021 v.
2017 v.
2017 v.
2016 v.
2013 v.
2010 v.
2005 v.

2015 v.
1983 v.
2018 v.
2015 v.
2014 v.
2001 v.
2015 v.
2011 &

St. Anthony

St. Mary Catholic
Luxemburg-Casco
Little Chute

St Joan Antida
Shawano
Sheboygan Lutheran
Westosha Central
Two Rivers
University School of Milw.
Antigo

Medford
Adams-Friendship
Baraboo

Waukesha South
Dodgeville

St. Mary Central

Martin Luther
Milwaukee Vincent
Spooner/Shell Lake
Columbus

St. John’s Military
[need information]
Brown Deer

2012



Most Goals Scored by a Player in a Game

GIRLS

BOYS

Caroline Strande, Racine Lutheran
Taylor Shad, Kiel

Alex Cording, Marinette

Miranda Natrop, Hortonville
Aubrey Kampa, Hortonville

Ava Potakar, Sheboygan Falls
Camrie Schmitz, Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah
Gracie Wendels, Assumption HS
Lauren Torhorst, Waterford

Emily Cervantes, Catholic Memorial
Emily Cervantes, Catholic Memorial
Hannah Kernen, Sugar River

Ashley Bares, Ozaukee

Dylan Merritt, Baldwin-Woodyville

Nate Sampson, University School

Jon Szczepanski, Milwaukee Madison
Joe Czechowicz, Pewaukee

Nathan Washburn, Brookfield Academy

Most Assists by a Player in a Game

GIRLS

BOYS

Mabel Ciepluch, Milw. King

Erin Huerta, Somerset

Mabel Ciepluch, Milw. King

Kialie Malone, New Richmond
Maureen Burke, Catholic Memorial
Mabel Ciepluch, Milw. King
Kendall Duellman, Assumption
Gaby Aune, New Richmond

Abbi Moreland, Ashland

Emma Welsch, Plymouth

Maureen Burke, Catholic Memorial
Bri Widmer, D.C. Everest

Liz Collins, Brookfield Academy

Liz Collins, Brookfield Academy
Fallon Peplinski, Xavier

Leslie Osborne, Catholic Memorial

Chris Nelson, Lodi
Theran Motl, Middleton

N N N N NN NN 0o oo oo o

NN 00 00
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2017 v.
2023 v.
2015 v.
2015 v.
2011 v.
2023 v.
2017 v.
2017 v.
2016 v.
2014 v.
2013 v.
2010 v.
2005 v.

2014 v.
2015 v.
1983 v.

2001 v. ?

2014 v.

2023 v.
2022 v.
2023 v.
2021 v.
2016 v.
2023 v.
2023 v.
2021 v.
2021 v.
2021 v.
2016 v.
2013 v.
2012 v.
2012 v.
2012 v.
1999 v.

2014 v.
1997 v.

St. Anthony

St. Mary Catholic
Luxemburg-Casco
Little Chute
Shawano

Two Rivers
Sheboygan Lutheran
Adams-Friendship
Westosha Central
St. Joan Antida
Waukesha South
Dodgeville

St. Mary Central

Cumberland

Martin Luther
Milwaukee Vincent
?

St. John’s Military

Milw. Carmen
Osceola

Milw. Bradley Tech
St. Croix Central
Wisconsin Lutheran
Milw. Carmen
Regis/McDonell
Osceola

Antigo

Ripon

Waukesha North
Wausau West

St. Joan Antida
Heritage Christian
Ripon

Waukesha North

Mauston
?



Best Goals Against Average for a Goalkeeper in a Season (with a minimum of 20 games)
GIRLS

Maria Longholz, Ashland .08 2010
Paige Meyer, River Falls 13 2011
Elise Edwards, Madison Memorial 14 1987
Lauren Gunderson, Middleton .18 2007
Lauren Gunderson, Middleton 21 2008
Karina Moen, Sugar River 22 2013
Lili Berg, Catholic Memorial .24 2017
Allison Balke, Catholic Memorial .24 2000
Nicole Bundy, Ozaukee .24 2005
BOYS
Thomas Whiting, Ashland .19 2013
Garrett Shibilski, Pewaukee 27 2011
Ryan Flohr, Fond du Lac .37 2003

Ryan Schoomeesters, Middleton .38 1996



Most Team State Championships Won by a Coach (WISAA & WIAA included)
GIRLS
John Burke, Catholic Memorial 14 1996, 1999, 2000, 2004, 2006, 2007, 2010, 2012, 2013,
2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2019

Kevin Roethe, DSHA 5 2008, 2009, 2014, 2016, 2021

Eric Liebergen, Ozaukee 4 2003, 2005, 2006, 2013

Brian Yenor, Brookfield Central 4 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005

Mark Botterill, Whitefish Bay 4 1994, 1998, 1999, 2000

Jeff Vitense, Monona Grove 3 2001, 2002, 2003

Jim Schuemann, Wauwatosa East 3 1993, 1996, 1997

BOYS

Bob Spielmann, Marquette Univ. H.S. 20 1979, 1981, 1982, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1992,
1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002,
2003, 2005

Steve Lawrence, Marquette Univ. H.S. 11 2008, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018,
2020, 2021

Chris Mitchell, Oregon 3 2018, 2021, 2022

Mark Newman, Mount Horeb 3 2011, 2015, 2017

John Bisswurm, Catholic Memorial 3 1983, 1991, 2010

Harry Kelderman, Neenah 3 1985, 1986, 2007

Hayden Knight, Cedarburg 3 1989, 1991, 1996

Best Winning Percentage by a Coach (with a minimum of 250 games)

GIRLS
John Burke, Catholic Memorial .873 540-59-45 1995-2019 (retired)
Jesus Torres, Monona Grove & Waunakee .775 413-105-41 1992-2017 (retired)
Jerry Haugh, Madison Memorial 772 381-101-33 1982-2000 (retired)
John Ziperski, Sugar River .759 391-108-47 1999-present
Gary Kruger, St. Mary Catholic .754 371-111-29 2001-2022
Jeff Staus, Arrowhead .735 263-81-44 2000-present
Dave Zindler, Waukesha West .715 407-146-53 1994-2022 (retired)
Ben Lake, St. Catherine .705 335-133-25 1998-present
Bob Rickards, Notre Dame Academy .702 252-95-41 2005-2019 (retired)
Todd Hardy, Kenosha Tremper .690 402-165-56 1997-present
Julie Grutzner, Oregon .685 169-67-39 2006-2018 (retired)
Rich Dorn, STM, BC, Homestead, CRJ .677 463-200-78 1982-present

BOYS
Bob Spielmann, Marquette Univ. H.S. .856 532-73-40 1979-2005 (retired)
Steve Lawrence, Marquette Univ. H.S. .813 213-39-26 2006-present
Harry Kelderman, Neenah .787 603-143-55 1979-2015 (retired)
Ken Burghy, Middleton .768 515-139-49 (retired)
Christopher Becker, Green Bay Preble 731 335-106-54 2003-present
Jeff Staus, Arrowhead 717 333-101-54 2000-present
Randy Staus, Pewaukee 714 265-93-44 1999-present
Jon Mroz, Brookfield Central .708 265-99-35 (retired)
Steve Sollom, Hudson .687 345-145-49 1990-2002 & 2011-present
Mark Newman, Mount Horeb .680 348-150-51 1998-2021 (retired)

Rich Dorn, STM, BC, Homestead, CRJ .677 508-228-57 1976-present



Most Wins by a Coach (with a minimum of 300)

GIRLS

John Burke, Catholic Memorial 540-59-45 1995-2019 (retired)
Rich Dorn, BC, STM, Homestead, CRJ 463-200-78 1982-present

Jesus Torres, Monona Grove & Waunakee 413-97-36 1992-2017 (retired)
Dave Zindler, Waukesha West 407-146-53 1994-2022 (retired)
Todd Hardy, Kenosha Tremper 402-165-56 1997-present

John Ziperski, Sugar River 391-108-47 1999-present

Jerry Haugh, Madison Memorial 381-101-33 1978-2000 (retired)
Gary Kruger, St. Mary Catholic 371-111-29 2001-2022

Ben Lake, St. Catherine’s 335-133-25 1998-present

Mark Newman, Mount Horeb 326-140-47 1999-present

BOYS

Harry Kelderman, Neenah 603-143-55 1979-2015 (retired)
John Bisswurm, Catholic Memorial 536-260-99 1980-present

Bob Spielmann, Marquette University H.S. 532-73-40 1979-2005 (retired)
Ken Burghy, Middleton 515-139-49 1984-2012 (retired)
Rich Dorn, STM, Brk. Cen., Homestead 422-191-44 1976-present

Mark Newman, Mount Horeb 348-150-51 1998-present
Steve Sollom, Hudson 343-145-49 1998-present
Christopher Becker, Green Bay Preble 335-106-54 2003-present

Jeff Staus, Arrowhead 333-101-54 2000-present
Gregg Zonnefeld, Cent. Wisc. Christian 305-186-43 1996-present

Most NSCAA United Coaches Academic All-American Team Awards

GIRLS
Kenosha Tremper 25 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008,
2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018,
2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023

Catholic Memorial 21 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008,
2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018,
2019

Fond du Lac 13 2001, 2002, 2003, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2010,
2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2018

Madison West 11 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004,

2005, 2006, 2007
BOYS

Kenosha Christian Life 9 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
Fond du Lac 9 2001, 2002, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2010, 2013, 2014
Kohler 9 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2017
Pewaukee 7 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2015, 2017
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Newman Catholic 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2011, 2012

NSCAA United Soccer Coaches High School Coach of Significance Award Recipients

John Burke 1 2021
Derek Bell 1 2020
Matt Callahan 1 2019
Robert Williams 1 2018
Kevin May 1 2017



NSCAA / USC United Coaches Ethics and Sportsmanship Platinum Medal

(Awarded to a team that does not receive a yellow or red card throughout the entire season)
GIRLS

New Glarus, John Ziperski 2 2019, 2022
Catholic Memorial, John Burke 1 2017

BOYS
Cumberland, B.J. Brenna 1 2019

NSCAA / USC National Champions (Teams that completed the season ranked #1 in the nation)
GIRLS

Oregon, Bobby Nichols 1 2022
Catholic Memorial, John Burke 1 2000
BOYS
Brookfield East, Geoff Ziedler 1 1995
NSCAA / USC Pinnacle Award Winners
GIRLS
Belleville/New Glarus, John Ziperski 3 2019, 2021, 2022
Catholic Memorial, John Burke 1 2019
BOYS
None
NSCAA / USC National Coaches of the Year
GIRLS
John Burke, Catholic Memorial 2 2001, 2013
Chris Martinelli, Madison Edgewood 1 2011
BOYS
Steve Lawrence, Marquette University H.S. 1 2011
Bob Spielmann, Marquette University H.S. 1 1995

NSCAA / USC Regional (Midwest/Great Lakes) Coaches of the Year

GIRLS
John Burke, Catholic Memorial 5 2000, 2001, 2006, 2010, 2013
Bob Rickards, Notre Dame Academy 2 2015, 2018
Chris Martinelli, Madison Edgewood 1 2011
Kevin Roethe, DSHA 1 2008
BOYS
Bob Spielmann, Marquette University H.S. 4 1990, 1995, 1997, 1999
Steve Lawrence, Marquette University H.S. 2 2011, 2015
Rob Dubinski, Whitefish Bay 1 2017
Mark Newman, Mount Horeb 1 2017
Ken Burghy, Middleton 1 2002
John Bisswurm, Catholic Memorial 1 1992



NFHS National Coaches of the Year
GIRLS

Lucas Kollross, DC Everest 1 2014
BOYS

NONE



